
Final Season Standings

THE GENTLEMAN CHALLENGE - GENERAL (E Period) STANDINGS
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Luc-Pierre VERQUIN 16 20 20 16 12 18 20 1836 40 40 42 27 16 20Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1958  3611
Frederic WAKEMAN 20 12 18 12 20 14 18 2036 40 40 40 26 14 18Cooper T38 1955  3482
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS 20 12 18 12 20 14 18 2036 40 40 40 26 14 18Cooper T38 1955  3482
Georges VERQUIN 2 8 0 0 2 6 2 237 42 42 40 27 8 2Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  2203
Dafyd RICHARDS / / 6 6 4 * 10 1444 30 44 30 12 16Lotus XI 1100 1957  2164
Vincent GAYE 10 14 16 10 8 12 / /40 44 44 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  1985
Anthony SCHRAUWEN 18 16 * 14 / / 16 1636 30 40 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958  1866
Serge KRIKNOFF 12 10 / / / / 14 1236 40 26 18 12Lotus XI 1500 1956  1807
Wolf ZWEIFLER 4 0 / / 0 0 4 636 40 40 26 10 10Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1960  1768
Christian DUMOLIN 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 036 40 40 40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  1649
James THORPE / / 12 20 18 20 / /40 40 / /Lister Jaguar Flat Iron 1960  15010
François de CHANTERAC / / 0 0 0 0 / 040 40 30 28 6 4Austin-Healey 100-4 1956  14811
John SPIERS 14 18 / / / / / /36 26 20 14Lister Costin 1959  12812
Sandy WATSON / / 6 6 4 * / 1444 30 24 / /Lotus XI S2 1100 1957  12813
Bonamy GRIMES / / 14 18 14 0 / /40 40 / /Lotus 15 1959  12614
Jonathan MOWLEM / / 14 18 14 0 / /40 40 / /Lotus 15 1959  12614
Amaury GARIEL / / 0 * 0 8 0 030 44 40 / /Lotus XI S2 1100 1958  12215
Gilles COURAUDON / / 0 0 0 0 0 040 40 40 / /Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954  12016
Maxime GRANSART / / 0 0 0 0 0 040 40 40 / /Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954  12016
Hubert BOURDIN 0 4 0 0 / / 6 *36 40 30 / /Lotus XI 1500 1960  11617
 GUY / / 8 2 / / 12 1040 40 / /Lotus XI S2 1500 1957  11218
Charles de VILLAUCOURT / / 0 4 6 16 / /40 40 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958  10619
Michel GROSFILLIER / / * 0 0 0 * /30 40 20 13 NS NSAllard J2 1951  10320
Jean-François PENILLARD / / / / 0 0 0 048 48 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1100 coupé 1951  9621
Louis ZURSTRASSEN / / 4 0 0 10 / /40 40 / /Elva Mk V 1959  9422
Laurent JASPERS * NS 0 0 / / / /18 40 21,5 * 6Jaguar XK150 Coupe 1961  85,523
Agathe JULLY / / / / 0 0 0 043 40 / /Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961  8324
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Marc JULLY / / / / 0 0 0 043 40 / /Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961  8324
Vincent AUBRY / / 0 * 0 8 / /30 44 / /Lotus XI S2 1100 1958  8225
Conrad C. ULRICH 0 2 / / / / 0 036 44 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  8226
Conrad M. ULRICH 0 2 / / / / 0 036 44 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  8226
Pierre-Emmanuel CHAMPAILLER / / / / 0 0 0 040 40 / /Lotus Elite 1960  8027
Sébastien BERCHON / / / / * * 8 820 40 / /Austin-Healey 100 S 1954  7628
Charles BOURDIN 0 4 / / / / 6 *36 30 / /Lotus XI 1500 1960  7629
Jan GIJZEN 0 0 0 0 / / / /36 40 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  7630
Michel VERLIEFDEN 0 0 0 0 / / / /36 40 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  7630
Christian ODIN / / / / 0 4 0 /40 30 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  7431
Markus BISCHOFBERGER / / / / / / 0 *30 32 4 8Lotus Elite 1961  7432
Luc BOUSQUET 0 NS / / / / 0 027,5 40 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954  67,533
Nicolas CHALANSET / / 0 0 * NS / /43 20 / /Triumph TR3 1961  6334
 JUNIOR / / / / / / 12 1040 / /Lotus XI 1957  6235
Philippe PETIT / / / / / / 0 040 19,5 0 *Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  59,536
Hans HUGENHOLTZ / / 10 8 / / / /40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  5837
Guillaume MAHE / / / / 16 0 / /40 / /Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1959  5638
Yvan MAHE / / / / 16 0 / /40 / /Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1959  5638
Christian GODARD / / / / 10 0 / /40 / /Cooper T39 1955  5039
Felix GODARD / / / / 10 0 / /40 / /Cooper T39 1955  5039
Fred DE BRAEY / / 8 2 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI S2 1500 1957  5040
Olivier MAZOYER / / / / / / 0 046 / /MG A 1600 Twin Cam 1959  4641
Christoff COWENS 8 0 / / / / / /37 / /Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  4542
Gregor FISKEN 8 0 / / / / / /37 / /Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  4542
Jean Jacques GRAVIER / / / / / / 0 440 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  4443
Michel THOULOUZE / / / / / / 0 440 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  4443
Ciro CARAVA / / / / / / / / 32 4 8Lotus Elite 1961  4444
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Robin BUIATTI-HAZE / / / / 0 0 / /43 / /Triumph TR3S 1959  4345
Hans Joerg HAUSSENER 0 0 / / / / / /42 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce 1961  4246
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Jaguar D-Type 1955  4047
Alexis de BEAUMONT / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB Berlinetta Scaglietti (C) 1961  4048
Jean-Jacques BALLY / / / / / / 0 040 / /Maserati A6 GCS 1954  4049
François BOURDIN / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI S1 1500 1960  4050
Kaneko TAKUZO / / / / / / 0 040 / /Lotus Mark IX 1955  4051
Ryo YOKOJIMA / / / / / / 0 040 / /Lotus Mark IX 1955  4051
Thomas LAUNOIS / / / / / / 0 040 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1955  4052
Dominique POELS / / / / / / 0 040 / /AC Ace Bristol Le Mans 1957  4053
Patrick VEYRAT / / / / / / 0 040 / /AC Ace Bristol Le Mans 1957  4053
Heinz STAMM 0 0 / / / / / /36 / /Aston Martin DB2/4 Bertone Competition Spider 1953  3654
Kyle TILLEY / / 2 NS / / / /33 / /Lotus Elite 1960  3555
Fabien SARRAILH 6 * / / / / / /27,5 / /Lotus Eleven S2 1960  33,556
David HUDSON / / 0 * / / / /30 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  3057
François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 0 NS / / / / / /27,5 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954  27,558
Jacques SANDOZ * 0 / / / / / /26,5 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly (C) 1960  26,559
Jérémy DA ROCHA / / / / / / / / 19,5 2 NSAustin-Healey 100-4 1955  21,560
José DA ROCHA / / / / / / / / 19,5 2 NSAustin-Healey 100-4 1955  21,560
Mathieu DORE / / / / * NS / /20 / /DB HBR5 Surbaissé 1960  2061
Arnaud DUPIN / / / / / / * *20 / /D.B HBR5 1960  2062
Frédéric BORIES / / / / / / * *20 / /D.B HBR5 1960  2062
Paul FRIEDRICHS / / * NS / / / /20 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  2063
Wolfgang FRIEDRICHS / / * NS / / / /20 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  2063
Antoine BLANC / / / / / / NS /20 / /Lotus Elite 1961  2064
Didier VEST / / / / / / NS /20 / /Lotus Elite 1961  2064
Jakob Viggo HOLSTEIN / / / / / / / / 19,5 0 *Lotus 15 1959  19,565
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Otto REEDTZ-THOTT / / / / / / / / 19,5 0 *Lotus 15 1959  19,565
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Dafyd RICHARDS / / 14 18 14 * 12 1640 30 40 26 18 20Lotus XI 1100 1957  2481
Frederic WAKEMAN 8 4 4 6 4 6 0 036 40 40 40 26 14 14Cooper T38 1955  2422
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS 8 4 4 6 4 6 0 036 40 40 40 26 14 14Cooper T38 1955  2422
Gilles COURAUDON / / 20 20 18 18 18 1840 40 40 / /Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954  2323
Maxime GRANSART / / 20 20 18 18 18 1840 40 40 / /Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954  2323
Serge KRIKNOFF 20 20 / / / / 16 1436 40 26 20 18Lotus XI 1500 1956  2104
Georges VERQUIN 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 036 40 40 40 26 12 2Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  1985
Luc-Pierre VERQUIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 036 40 40 40 26 0 4Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1958  1866
Vincent GAYE 12 12 10 12 6 8 / /36 40 40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  1767
Christian DUMOLIN 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 036 40 40 40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  1648
Jean-François PENILLARD / / / / 20 20 20 2040 40 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1100 coupé 1951  1609
François de CHANTERAC / / 0 0 0 0 / 040 40 30 26 8 12Austin-Healey 100-4 1956  15610
Wolf ZWEIFLER 0 0 / / 0 0 0 036 40 40 26 2 6Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1960  15011
Amaury GARIEL / / 0 * 12 16 6 230 40 40 / /Lotus XI S2 1100 1958  14612
 GUY / / 16 16 / / 14 1240 40 / /Lotus XI S2 1500 1957  13813
Jan GIJZEN 14 16 12 14 / / / /36 40 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  13214
Michel VERLIEFDEN 14 16 12 14 / / / /36 40 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  13214
Sandy WATSON / / 14 18 14 * / /40 30 / /Lotus XI S2 1100 1957  11615
Hubert BOURDIN 0 10 0 0 / / 0 *36 40 30 / /Lotus XI 1500 1960  11616
Anthony SCHRAUWEN 0 0 * 0 / / 0 036 30 40 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958  10617
Agathe JULLY / / / / 8 10 2 440 40 / /Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961  10418
Marc JULLY / / / / 8 10 2 440 40 / /Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961  10418
Michel GROSFILLIER / / * 0 0 0 * /30 40 20 13 NS NSAllard J2 1951  10319
Pierre-Emmanuel CHAMPAILLER / / / / 10 12 0 040 40 / /Lotus Elite 1960  10220
Vincent AUBRY / / 0 * 12 16 / /30 40 / /Lotus XI S2 1100 1958  9821
Luc BOUSQUET 18 NS / / / / 4 827,5 40 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954  97,522
Bonamy GRIMES / / 2 10 2 0 / /40 40 / /Lotus 15 1959  9423
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Jonathan MOWLEM / / 2 10 2 0 / /40 40 / /Lotus 15 1959  9423
Louis ZURSTRASSEN / / 6 4 0 4 / /40 40 / /Elva Mk V 1959  9424
Markus BISCHOFBERGER / / / / / / 0 *30 26 16 16Lotus Elite 1961  8825
Laurent JASPERS * NS 0 2 / / / /18 40 19,5 * 8Jaguar XK150 Coupe 1961  87,526
Conrad C. ULRICH 2 6 / / / / 0 036 40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  8427
Conrad M. ULRICH 2 6 / / / / 0 036 40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  8427
John SPIERS 0 0 / / / / / /36 26 10 10Lister Costin 1959  8228
James THORPE / / 0 0 0 0 / /40 40 / /Lister Jaguar Flat Iron 1960  8029
Charles de VILLAUCOURT / / 0 0 0 0 / /40 40 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958  8030
Charles BOURDIN 0 10 / / / / 0 *36 30 / /Lotus XI 1500 1960  7631
Fred DE BRAEY / / 16 16 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI S2 1500 1957  7232
Christian ODIN / / / / 0 2 0 /40 30 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  7233
Hans Joerg HAUSSENER 16 18 / / / / / /36 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce 1961  7034
Christian GODARD / / / / 16 14 / /40 / /Cooper T39 1955  7035
Felix GODARD / / / / 16 14 / /40 / /Cooper T39 1955  7035
 JUNIOR / / / / / / 14 1240 / /Lotus XI 1957  6636
Philippe PETIT / / / / / / 0 040 19,5 4 *Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  63,537
Kaneko TAKUZO / / / / / / 10 1040 / /Lotus Mark IX 1955  6038
Ryo YOKOJIMA / / / / / / 10 1040 / /Lotus Mark IX 1955  6038
Sébastien BERCHON / / / / * * 0 020 40 / /Austin-Healey 100 S 1954  6039
Nicolas CHALANSET / / 0 0 * NS / /40 20 / /Triumph TR3 1961  6040
Ciro CARAVA / / / / / / / / 26 16 16Lotus Elite 1961  5841
Heinz STAMM 6 14 / / / / / /36 / /Aston Martin DB2/4 Bertone Competition Spider 1953  5642
Hans HUGENHOLTZ / / 8 8 / / / /40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  5643
Jean-Jacques BALLY / / / / / / 8 640 / /Maserati A6 GCS 1954  5444
Thomas LAUNOIS / / / / / / 4 840 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1955  5245
Kyle TILLEY / / 18 NS / / / /30 / /Lotus Elite 1960  4846
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François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 18 NS / / / / / /27,5 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954  45,547
Christoff COWENS 4 0 / / / / / /36 / /Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  4048
Gregor FISKEN 4 0 / / / / / /36 / /Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  4048
Alexis de BEAUMONT / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB Berlinetta Scaglietti (C) 1961  4049
François BOURDIN / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI S1 1500 1960  4050
Robin BUIATTI-HAZE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Triumph TR3S 1959  4051
Olivier MAZOYER / / / / / / 0 040 / /MG A 1600 Twin Cam 1959  4052
Jean Jacques GRAVIER / / / / / / 0 040 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  4053
Michel THOULOUZE / / / / / / 0 040 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  4053
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Jaguar D-Type 1955  4054
Guillaume MAHE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1959  4055
Yvan MAHE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1959  4055
Dominique POELS / / / / / / 0 040 / /AC Ace Bristol Le Mans 1957  4056
Patrick VEYRAT / / / / / / 0 040 / /AC Ace Bristol Le Mans 1957  4056
Fabien SARRAILH 10 * / / / / / /27,5 / /Lotus Eleven S2 1960  37,557
David HUDSON / / 0 * / / / /30 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  3058
Jacques SANDOZ * 0 / / / / / /26,5 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly (C) 1960  26,559
Jérémy DA ROCHA / / / / / / / / 19,5 6 NSAustin-Healey 100-4 1955  25,560
José DA ROCHA / / / / / / / / 19,5 6 NSAustin-Healey 100-4 1955  25,560
Mathieu DORE / / / / * NS / /20 / /DB HBR5 Surbaissé 1960  2061
Arnaud DUPIN / / / / / / * *20 / /D.B HBR5 1960  2062
Frédéric BORIES / / / / / / * *20 / /D.B HBR5 1960  2062
Paul FRIEDRICHS / / * NS / / / /20 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  2063
Wolfgang FRIEDRICHS / / * NS / / / /20 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  2063
Antoine BLANC / / / / / / NS /20 / /Lotus Elite 1961  2064
Didier VEST / / / / / / NS /20 / /Lotus Elite 1961  2064
Jakob Viggo HOLSTEIN / / / / / / / / 19,5 0 *Lotus 15 1959  19,565
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Otto REEDTZ-THOTT / / / / / / / / 19,5 0 *Lotus 15 1959  19,565
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Georges VERQUIN 16 18 8 10 18 18 20 2016 24 20 27 12 20 14Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  2611
Christian DUMOLIN 12 16 12 12 16 16 0 1616 24 20 27 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  1872
Vincent GAYE 20 20 20 20 20 20 / /16 24 20 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  1803
François de CHANTERAC / / 2 8 12 14 / 624 20 20,5 12 18 16Austin-Healey 100-4 1956  152,54
Gilles COURAUDON / / 4 4 6 10 12 224 20 27 / /Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954  1095
Maxime GRANSART / / 4 4 6 10 12 224 20 27 / /Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954  1095
Conrad C. ULRICH 14 14 / / / / 18 1816 27 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  1076
Conrad M. ULRICH 14 14 / / / / 18 1816 27 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960  1076
Agathe JULLY / / / / 10 12 8 820 27 / /Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961  857
Marc JULLY / / / / 10 12 8 820 27 / /Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961  857
Pierre-Emmanuel CHAMPAILLER / / / / 8 8 10 1020 27 / /Lotus Elite 1960  838
Laurent JASPERS * NS 6 16 / / / /8 24 9 * 18Jaguar XK150 Coupe 1961  819
Luc BOUSQUET 10 NS / / / / 16 1412,5 27 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954  79,510
Markus BISCHOFBERGER / / / / / / 4 *20 12 16 20Lotus Elite 1961  7211
Jan GIJZEN 8 12 0 6 / / / /16 24 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  6612
Michel VERLIEFDEN 8 12 0 6 / / / /16 24 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  6612
Hans HUGENHOLTZ / / 18 18 / / / /24 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  6013
Philippe PETIT / / / / / / 6 427 9 12 *Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  5814
Jean-François PENILLARD / / / / 4 4 2 020 27 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1100 coupé 1951  5715
Thomas LAUNOIS / / / / / / 16 1427 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1955  5716
Olivier MAZOYER / / / / / / 14 1227 / /MG A 1600 Twin Cam 1959  5317
Alexis de BEAUMONT / / 14 14 / / / /24 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB Berlinetta Scaglietti (C) 1961  5218
Ciro CARAVA / / / / / / / / 12 16 20Lotus Elite 1961  4819
Christoff COWENS 18 8 / / / / / /16 / /Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  4220
Gregor FISKEN 18 8 / / / / / /16 / /Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961  4220
Robin BUIATTI-HAZE / / / / 14 6 / /20 / /Triumph TR3S 1959  4021
Nicolas CHALANSET / / 0 2 * NS / /24 10 / /Triumph TR3 1961  3622
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Kyle TILLEY / / 16 NS / / / /18,5 / /Lotus Elite 1960  34,523
Hans Joerg HAUSSENER 6 10 / / / / / /16 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce 1961  3224
David HUDSON / / 10 * / / / /18,5 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  28,525
Dominique POELS / / / / / / 0 027 / /AC Ace Bristol Le Mans 1957  2726
Patrick VEYRAT / / / / / / 0 027 / /AC Ace Bristol Le Mans 1957  2726
Jérémy DA ROCHA / / / / / / / / 9 14 NSAustin-Healey 100-4 1955  2327
José DA ROCHA / / / / / / / / 9 14 NSAustin-Healey 100-4 1955  2327
François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 10 NS / / / / / /12,5 / /Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954  22,528
Arnaud DUPIN / / / / / / * *13,5 / /D.B HBR5 1960  13,529
Frédéric BORIES / / / / / / * *13,5 / /D.B HBR5 1960  13,529
Paul FRIEDRICHS / / * NS / / / /12 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  1230
Wolfgang FRIEDRICHS / / * NS / / / /12 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  1230
Mathieu DORE / / / / * NS / /10 / /DB HBR5 Surbaissé 1960  1031
Antoine BLANC / / / / / / NS /6,5 / /Lotus Elite 1961  6,532
Didier VEST / / / / / / NS /6,5 / /Lotus Elite 1961  6,532
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Final Season Standings

THE GENTLEMAN CHALLENGE - PRE-66 (F Period) STANDINGS
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Peter VÖGELE * NS 8 16 16 16 16 1614,5 40 39 37 36 18 18Porsche 904/4 Carrera GTS 1964  290,51
Paul ANCELIN 14 12 14 14 4 14 14 1429 40 39 37 27 16 *Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965  2882
Jean-Pascal CUEREL 6 10 12 12 14 8 4 1029 40 39 37 36 14 14Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  2853
André RAULIN 4 8 0 4 8 4 / /29 40 39 36 6 8Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  1864
François FILLON 4 8 0 4 8 4 / /29 40 39 36 6 8Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  1864
Roberto TURRIZIANI 0 4 * 0 0 0 0 029 30 39 37 36 2 4Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  1815
Didier MARIS / / / / 10 10 12 839 37 36 10 16Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964  1786
Gabriel BALTHAZARD / / / / 10 10 12 839 37 36 10 16Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964  1786
Guy GRANT 8 0 0 0 0 0 / /29 40 39 36 8 0TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  1607
Mark ASHWORTH / / 4 8 EX NS 0 440 29,5 37 36 0 0TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  158,58
Carlo VÖGELE * 18 / / 18 18 0 621,5 39 37 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1963  157,59
Dr Afschin FATEMI 16 14 20 20 / / / /29 40 18 * NSTojeiro EE 1965  15710
Yves VÖGELE / / / / 20 20 18 1839 37 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1965  15211
Maurizio BIANCO / / * 0 0 0 0 030 39 37 36 2 4Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  14812
Will STEPHENS / / 6 10 0 0 / /40 39 36 12 0Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé 1965  14313
Jean LAURENT-BELLUE 10 6 0 6 / / / /29 40 36 0 10Austin-Healey 3000 Mk III BJ8 1964  13714
Mike GRANT-PETERKIN 10 6 0 6 / / / /29 40 36 0 10Austin-Healey 3000 Mk III BJ8 1964  13714
 MOZ / / 2 2 2 2 6 240 39 37 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  13215
Alain VÖGELE * NS / / 12 12 8 614,5 39 37 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1964  128,516
Georges ROCCHIETTA / / 0 0 0 0 / /40 39 36 0 6MG B 1965  12117
Carlos de QUESADA 20 20 18 * / / / /29 30 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  11718
Catesby JONES 20 20 18 * / / / /29 30 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  11718
Bart BLOMMAERT 0 2 0 0 / / 0 029 40 37 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  10819
Rikkert LEEMAN 0 2 0 0 / / 0 029 40 37 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  10819
Emmanuel DE NOAILLES / / 0 0 * * 0 040 19,5 37 / /MG B 1964  96,520
Simon ASHWORTH / / 4 8 / / 0 440 37 / /TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  9321
Benjamin ENGRAND / / 0 0 / / / /40 36 4 12MG B 1965  9222
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THE GENTLEMAN CHALLENGE - PRE-66 (F Period) STANDINGS
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Gonzague THEOL / / 0 * 6 6 / /30 39 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1965  8123
Lukas HALUSA / / / / / / 20 2037 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB Breadvan 1962  7724
Christian OLDENDORFF / / / / / / / / 36 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia GTS10 1965  7625
Christophe PRIM / / / / 0 0 / /39 36 0 0Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962  7526
Frank STIPPLER / / 16 18 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965  7427
Thierry PASCAULT / / 16 18 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965  7427
Bill STEPHENS 12 * / / 0 0 / /22 39 / /Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé 1965  7328
Alexander FURIANI 18 16 / / / / / /29 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965  6329
François RIVAZ 18 16 / / / / / /29 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965  6329
Michael HINDERER / / / / / / 10 1237 / /Porsche 904 Carrera GTS 1965  5930
Serge LIBENS / / 0 * / / 0 *30 28,5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  58,531
Gonzague RUCHAUD / / 10 0 / / / /40 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962  5032
Stanislas GURDJIAN / / 10 0 / / / /40 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962  5032
Marie-Claude FIRMENICH / / / / 0 NS 0 /29,5 20 / /Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1962  49,533
Hipolito PIRES / / / / / / * 027 18 NS NSPorsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  4534
Claudio SCALISE / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  4035
Manuel ELICABE / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  4035
Grégoire MENEGAUX / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /MG B 1964  4036
Dominique POELS / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  4037
Stéphane PRAT / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  4037
Charles-Edouard ROUSSEAU / / / / 0 0 / /39 / /MG B 1965  3938
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE / / / / 0 RET / /39 / /Ferrari 250 TR Cegga 1961  3939
Jean-Marc AVEZOU / / / / / / 2 037 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  3940
Antoine PAÏ / / / / / / / / 36 0 2MG B 1965  3841
Clément DANIEL / / / / / / / / 36 0 2MG B 1965  3841
Antoine MOREAU / / / / / / 0 037 / /MG B 1964  3742
Jules COLLAS / / / / / / / / 36 0 0MG B 1965  3643
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Stéphane COLLAS / / / / / / / / 36 0 0MG B 1965  3643
Roger WHITESIDE 2 0 / / / / / /29 / /Morgan Plus 4 Serie I 1965  3144
Jean-André COLLARD / / / / / / 0 *28,5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  28,545
Guillaume GOUBLE / / / / / / / / 27 0 NSMG B GTS11 1964  2746
Pierre BESSE / / / / / / / / 27 0 NSMG B GTS11 1964  2746
Diogo TAVARES / / / / / / * 027 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  2747
Angélique BESSÉ / / / / / / * 027 / /MG B 1965  2748
Baptiste MARCHAND / / / / / / * 027 / /MG B 1965  2748
Nikolaus DITTING / / * NS / / / /20 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  2049
Eric BOUFFARD / / / / * * / /19,5 / /René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962  19,550
Laurent CHARBONNEAU / / / / * * / /19,5 / /Triumph TR4 1965  19,551
Ivo SALVADORI / / / / * NS / /19,5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  19,552
Jason STUART-WRIGHT / / / / * NS / /19,5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  19,552
Cédric TERNOIS / / / / NS NS / /19,5 / /MG B 1963  19,553
Olivier HUCHER / / / / NS NS / /19,5 / /MG B 1963  19,553
Franco MEINERS / / / / / / * NS18,5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1964  18,554
Tiago RAPOSO DE MAGALHÃES / / / / / / / / 18 NS NSPorsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  1855
Charles FIRMENICH NS * / / / / / /14,5 / /Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1962  14,556
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Final Season Standings

THE GENTLEMAN CHALLENGE - PERFORMANCE INDEX PERIOD F
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Peter VÖGELE * NS 14 16 16 12 12 1414,5 40 39 37 36 12 14Porsche 904/4 Carrera GTS 1964  276,51
Jean-Pascal CUEREL 6 10 2 4 4 0 14 1829 40 39 37 36 16 16Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  2712
Paul ANCELIN 10 12 4 6 0 6 10 829 40 39 37 27 6 *Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965  2343
Didier MARIS / / / / 14 20 20 2039 37 36 20 20Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964  2264
Gabriel BALTHAZARD / / / / 14 20 20 2039 37 36 20 20Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964  2264
Will STEPHENS / / 18 18 12 14 / /40 39 36 14 0Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé 1965  1915
Carlo VÖGELE * 14 / / 20 18 18 1621,5 39 37 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1963  183,56
Mark ASHWORTH / / 10 14 EX NS 4 1240 19,5 37 36 0 6TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  178,57
Roberto TURRIZIANI 2 4 * 0 0 0 0 029 30 39 37 36 0 0Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  1778
Guy GRANT 12 0 0 0 2 0 / /29 40 39 36 8 4TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  1709
Alain VÖGELE * NS / / 18 16 16 1614,5 39 37 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1964  156,510
André RAULIN 4 8 0 0 0 0 / /29 40 39 36 0 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  15611
François FILLON 4 8 0 0 0 0 / /29 40 39 36 0 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  15611
Maurizio BIANCO / / * 0 0 0 0 030 39 37 36 0 0Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  14212
Georges ROCCHIETTA / / 0 2 8 4 / /40 39 36 0 10MG B 1965  13913
 MOZ / / 0 0 0 0 2 240 39 37 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  12014
Jean LAURENT-BELLUE 8 6 0 0 / / / /29 40 36 0 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk III BJ8 1964  11915
Mike GRANT-PETERKIN 8 6 0 0 / / / /29 40 36 0 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk III BJ8 1964  11915
Simon ASHWORTH / / 10 14 / / 4 1240 37 / /TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  11716
Benjamin ENGRAND / / 8 8 / / / /40 36 10 12MG B 1965  11417
Bart BLOMMAERT 0 2 0 0 / / 0 029 40 37 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  10818
Rikkert LEEMAN 0 2 0 0 / / 0 029 40 37 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  10818
Bill STEPHENS 18 * / / 12 14 / /22 39 / /Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé 1965  10519
Emmanuel DE NOAILLES / / 0 0 * * 0 440 19,5 37 / /MG B 1964  100,520
Yves VÖGELE / / / / 0 2 8 1039 37 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1965  9621
Carlos de QUESADA 14 16 6 * / / / /29 30 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  9522
Catesby JONES 14 16 6 * / / / /29 30 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  9522
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THE GENTLEMAN CHALLENGE - PERFORMANCE INDEX PERIOD F
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Gonzague THEOL / / 0 * 10 10 / /30 39 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1965  8923
Christophe PRIM / / / / 6 8 / /39 36 0 0Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962  8924
Dr Afschin FATEMI 0 0 0 0 / / / /29 40 18 * NSTojeiro EE 1965  8725
Frank STIPPLER / / 20 20 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965  8026
Thierry PASCAULT / / 20 20 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965  8026
Christian OLDENDORFF / / / / / / / / 36 18 18Alfa Romeo Giulia GTS10 1965  7227
Alexander FURIANI 20 20 / / / / / /29 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965  6928
François RIVAZ 20 20 / / / / / /29 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965  6928
Claudio SCALISE / / 12 12 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  6429
Manuel ELICABE / / 12 12 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  6429
Roger WHITESIDE 16 18 / / / / / /29 / /Morgan Plus 4 Serie I 1965  6330
Serge LIBENS / / 0 * / / 0 *30 28,5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  58,531
Gonzague RUCHAUD / / 16 0 / / / /40 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962  5632
Stanislas GURDJIAN / / 16 0 / / / /40 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962  5632
Charles-Edouard ROUSSEAU / / / / 8 4 / /39 / /MG B 1965  5133
Dominique POELS / / 0 10 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  5034
Stéphane PRAT / / 0 10 / / / /40 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  5034
Marie-Claude FIRMENICH / / / / 0 NS 0 /29,5 20 / /Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1962  49,535
Lukas HALUSA / / / / / / 6 637 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB Breadvan 1962  4936
Antoine PAÏ / / / / / / / / 36 2 8MG B 1965  4637
Clément DANIEL / / / / / / / / 36 2 8MG B 1965  4637
Hipolito PIRES / / / / / / * 027 18 NS NSPorsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  4538
Antoine MOREAU / / / / / / 0 437 / /MG B 1964  4139
Grégoire MENEGAUX / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /MG B 1964  4040
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE / / / / 0 RET / /39 / /Ferrari 250 TR Cegga 1961  3941
Jules COLLAS / / / / / / / / 36 0 2MG B 1965  3842
Stéphane COLLAS / / / / / / / / 36 0 2MG B 1965  3842
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Michael HINDERER / / / / / / 0 037 / /Porsche 904 Carrera GTS 1965  3743
Jean-Marc AVEZOU / / / / / / 0 037 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  3744
Guillaume GOUBLE / / / / / / / / 27 4 NSMG B GTS11 1964  3145
Pierre BESSE / / / / / / / / 27 4 NSMG B GTS11 1964  3145
Jean-André COLLARD / / / / / / 0 *28,5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  28,546
Angélique BESSÉ / / / / / / * 027 / /MG B 1965  2747
Baptiste MARCHAND / / / / / / * 027 / /MG B 1965  2747
Diogo TAVARES / / / / / / * 027 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  2748
Nikolaus DITTING / / * NS / / / /20 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  2049
Eric BOUFFARD / / / / * * / /19,5 / /René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962  19,550
Laurent CHARBONNEAU / / / / * * / /19,5 / /Triumph TR4 1965  19,551
Ivo SALVADORI / / / / * NS / /19,5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  19,552
Jason STUART-WRIGHT / / / / * NS / /19,5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  19,552
Cédric TERNOIS / / / / NS NS / /19,5 / /MG B 1963  19,553
Olivier HUCHER / / / / NS NS / /19,5 / /MG B 1963  19,553
Franco MEINERS / / / / / / * NS18,5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1964  18,554
Tiago RAPOSO DE MAGALHÃES / / / / / / / / 18 NS NSPorsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  1855
Charles FIRMENICH NS * / / / / / /14,5 / /Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1962  14,556
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